CATALOG OF
HOBART

REPLACEMENT
PARTS
MODEL 2000 SERIES
SLICER
2612 ML-134231
2612C ML-134233
2612GC ML-136100
2612PHS ML-134234
2712 ML-134235
2712C ML-134237
2712PHS ML-134238
2812 ML-104616
2812 ML-104617
2812 ML-136164
2812 ML-136167
2812 ML-136168
2812PS ML-136169
2912 ML-104996
2912 ML-136189
2912 ML-136153
2912 ML-136154
2912B ML-136251
2912C ML-136174
2912PS ML-136175

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS MANUAL

2612 ML-104952 2812ALB  ML-134243
2612C ML-104954 2812C ML-134244
2612PHS  ML-104968 2812CB  ML-136141
2712 ML-104822 2912 ML-134245
2812 ML-134239 2912 ML-136111

2912 ML-136113
2812 ML-136110

2912 ML-136188
2812 ML-136112

2912PS ML-134247
2812PS  ML-134241 e ML aaaa
2812PS  ML-136114 -

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43081 Rev. E (September 2015)




2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -2- © HOBART 2015



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49

51

Table of Contents

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

KNIFE SHAFT

TOP COVER AND LOCK KNOB

SCALE ASSEMBLY (2812PS & 2912PS SERIES)
DISPLAY TOWER ASSEMBLY (2812PS SERIES)
CARRIAGE TRAY

ACCESSORIES

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

KNIFE SHARPENER

ELECTRICAL UNIT

BASE UNIT (2612 & 2812 SERIES)

BASE UNIT (2712 & 2912 SERIES)

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

TRANSPORT CARRIER (2612 & 2712 SERIES)
TRANSPORT CARRIER (2812 & 2912 SERIES)
AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY (2712 & 2912 SERIES)
ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY (2912B, ML-134251)
ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY (2912PS, ML-134247 & ML-136175)
WIRING HARNESS (2712 SERIES)

WIRING HARNESS (2812 & 2812PS SERIES)

WIRING HARNESS (2912 ML-136111, ML-136113) (2912B ML-134251)

WIRING HARNESS (2912 ML-134245, ML-136111, ML136113) (2912C
ML-134248)

WIRING HARNESS (2912PS, ML-134247)

~ o~ o~ o~

-3- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-57691

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -4 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE DRIVE MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57691

1 SC-123-65 Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hex Hdls., Flat Pt. (SST)......coiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
2 00-438844-00002  Sheave - Poly "V ... ettt e e e 1
3 SC-037-73 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HEeX H......cocuiiiiiiieie et 2
4 WL-007-25 LOCKWAShEr 3/8 EXIEINAL........ccc it e et e e e e e e e aaeeeas 2
5 WS-018-22 L AT = T 3 T USSR 2
6 SC-118-98 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 2 HEX HU....oo ottt e e e e neeeeees 1
7 00-477532 Bracket - Tensioner AdjUSIMENT............oo i e e 1
8 00-477760 PLALE = IMOTOT . ...ttt ettt et ettt e eat e et e e e ab e e eaeeenbeeeneeeeneeebeansaeeaeaennes 1
9 00-439032 Gasket - Motor

10 00-438846-00001  Motor (B0 HZ.) (115/230 V.)..uueiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt et e et st eeteeenbeesbeeenteeaaeeannes 1

11 00-438846-00002  Motor (50 HZ.) (115/230 V.).c.uuiiiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e st e e sbeesnbbeeeeeannnns 1

12 00-438984 Standoff.......ooeeiieiii,

13 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST)....

14 NS-044-14 Nut 1/4-20 Hex KEPS.......ccoiiiiiieeeeece e

15 SD-038-18 Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........ccccuiiiiiiiiiieniiiiee e 3

16 SC-037-73 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 HEeX Hd......cocuiiiiiiiii e 1

17 WL-007-25 Lockwasher 3/8 External

18 WS-018-22 Washer........ccccoiiieenieeen.

-5- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438844-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438846-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438846-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-65?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-73?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-98?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477532?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477760?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439032?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438984?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-18?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-73?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE SHAFT

12-13

\\ 14-15

16

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57007

PART NO.

NS-017-41
WL-004-17
00-438845
00-439049
SC-037-73
WL-007-25
00-875180-00002
RR-009-07
BB-021-66
00-438915-00002
BB-021-66
00-439870-00005
00-439870-00006
00-073356-00002
SC-064-04
00-073265
PG-006-30

KNIFE SHAFT
NAME OF PART AMT.

JAM NUL 5/8-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e s 1
Lockwasher 5/8 Light
Bt - POIY "Vttt
Sheave - Poly "V" Large 6 GrOOVE. .........coiuiiiiiieiiieeiieeiee ettt ettt e teeesieeesbee s neeeeeaenn 1
Cap Screw 3/8-16 X T HEX HA......coueiiieeee ettt e 2
LOCKWASHEr 3/8 EXEINAL.........cociiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt 2
Retainer - Lower Hub & Bearing (INCls. ltem 9)........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt et be st e e e e e eanee 1
BeANNG = Ball.......eiiiiiiiii et e e e 1
Shaft - Knife (INCIS. HEM 11 )i 1
BeArNG = Ball.......oi i e e e 1
KNife (PACKAGEA). ... ettt ettt e e 1
Knife (Packaged) (2912B)..... ..ottt 1
Screw - Knife (INCIS. IHEMS 15 & 16).....ceiiiiiiii ittt eeeeeees 1
Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8 Hdls., Flat Pt. "Nylok".
PlUG = Plate TRFUST........eeii ettt e e et e e et e e e e aaeeeas
PiN = GrOOVEA (174 IN.)..ei ittt ettt sttt e bt e sabe e et e e saeeembeentbeeaeeannnes 1

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875180-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438915-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439870-00005?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439870-00006?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-073356-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-41?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-17?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438845?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439049?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-037-73?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-021-66?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-021-66?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-064-04?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-073265?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-006-30?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TOP COVER AND LOCK KNOB

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -8-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

SC-130-53
SC-122-53
SC-126-35
WL-013-02
00-915167
00-437994
PG-011-30
00-875265
PG-006-27
00-438920-00003
SD-038-14
00-875341
00-875340
SD-038-19
00-875343
00-875355
00-873784
00-873830-00006
00-873830-00007
SC-041-01

TOP COVER AND LOCK KNOB
NAME OF PART AMT.

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/4 Tx. Button Hd. (Correctional).

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST).......cccceevrriirinecennne.

Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Phil. Pan Hd. (2612PHS & 2712PHS)........cccceiiieiiiiieieeeeee e 1
Lockwasher #4 Internal Shakeproof (SST).......c.cociiiiiiiiii e 1
KNOD - LOCKING TOP COVET ...ttt ettt ettt sre et e e e e e 1
SPHNG = TOP COVET ...ttt ettt ettt et sae ettt ea e et et eser e e naee e eeeeeeeeens 1
Pin - Grooved (3/32) (SST)....ueiiueiiiiee ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
Stud - LOCKING (TOP COVET).....ciuiiiiiieiii ettt ettt ettt et e e e e 1
PiN = GrOOVEA (174 IN. ).ttt et e et e et e e e sat e e e et e e e aaeaaaaens 1
Guard Assy. - Knife Ring

Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (SST)....cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiiieees 2
Ferrule - RING GUAIT. ......ccueiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e sae e e bt e e be e e sabeesaneentaeeaeaannnes
Mount - Deflector............cccoviiiiniiiiiiccice

Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd

Knife Shaft Ring........cccoooiiiiiiiiicee

(=Y =Y o3 (o) e o T 1o PSP
Cover - Top & Lock Knob Assy. (Incls. ltems 3 thru 8).........cccceoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Cover - Top & Lock Knob Assy. (Incls. ltems 2 & 4 thru 8)...........cccoevevneenne.

Cover - Top & Lock Knob Assy. (Correctional) (Incls. ltems 1 & 4 thru 8)

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Ha. (SST)....iiiiiieiieiieiiee ettt

-9- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438920-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873830-00006?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873830-00007?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-130-53?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-53?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-126-35?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-013-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915167?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437994?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-011-30?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875265?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-006-27?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-14?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875341?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875340?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-19?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875343?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875355?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873784?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

2812PS  ML-134241[2912PS  ML-134247 ¢ 11 00-477227 Scale - PCB Assy. !
2812PS  ML-136114 |2912PS  ML-136175 X PART NOT ILLUSTRATED ;
2812PS  ML-136169] | eeeeeeeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaoo ’

SCALE ASSEMBLY
(2812PS & 2912PS SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -10 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

SCALE ASSEMBLY
(2812PS & 2912PS SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57002
1 00-477517 PLALEE ASSY ... ittt ettt ettt et e e eaae et e e e eate e bt e eteeeneeebeantaneaeaannes 1
2 00-477662 Platter - Support Assy. (Incls. Item 10)..
3 00-439986 Pad - RUDDET ...ttt b ettt e e e e st e e bt e e bt e enbeansaeeaeeannes
4 00-873267 (o T=To I O =Y | PP PUPPPRTN 1
5 SC-041-06 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 HEX Hd........oieieiiieeee ettt 2
6 WL-013-14 Lockwasher 1/4 Internal Shakeproof.............oeoiiie i a e 2
7 SC-093-04 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)....cccuutiiiiiiiieiiie i 2
8 WL-013-08 Lockwasher #8 Internal Shakeproof..............ooiiiiiiiiiic e 2
9 00-477684 [ F= Y (T 0T To 7 | SRR 1
10 00-479093 Set Screw (Machined)
11 00-477227 SCale - PCB ASSY. (2812PS).....ciiiiiieiieee ettt ettt ettt e e 1

11 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477517?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477662?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439986?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873267?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-06?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-013-14?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-093-04?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-013-08?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477684?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479093?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477227?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

""""""""""""""" 2812PS ML-134241

2812PS  ML-136114
2812PS  ML-136169

DISPLAY TOWER ASSEMBLY
(2812PS SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -12-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DISPLAY TOWER ASSEMBLY
(2812PS SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

PL-57006
1 00-875362 Cap - Left DISPIay ENG.........coiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
2 00-477803 FIIET = DISPIAY ...ttt b et b bt enn e 1
3 00-477225 DiISPIAY = PCB ASSY ... .tiiiuiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e e bt e e beeante e e bt e anbeeenbeeanbeeaneeentaeeaeeanne 1
4 SC-124-76 Set Screw 6-32 x 1/2 Hdls. Cup Pt. .10
5 00-477568 AN = FIBX. ettt ettt et e ettt 1
6 00-875363 Cap - Right DiSPlay ENG........coiuiiiiiiiiieiee ettt e e 1
7 00-477368 HOUSING. .ttt et e ekt e e s e e e e et e e e e e e e e er e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
8 00-439058 KEYPAA = SHCET ...ttt bttt ettt ettt e e e e eanee 1
9 00-477227 SCale - PCB ASSY. (2812PS).....ciiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e s neenee e eneee s 1

-13- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875362?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477803?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477225?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477568?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875363?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477368?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439058?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477227?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

: ] 54-55-56 7

v 33 '

: : 31-32-33

E PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION
5 =
. FINAL PRODUCTION )

CARRIAGE TRAY

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -14 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CARRIAGE TRAY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57692

1 00-915214 Feed Arm Assy. (INCIS. IHEMS 2 & 7)....ooiiiiiiiiiie et e e 1

2 00-915168 Kit - Handle Assy. (Alum.) (Incls. Items 3 thru 6)..........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiei e 1

3 00-915171 GFIP = PrOQUGT. ...ttt ettt ettt e st et e e e e 1

4 00-479463 WWASKNET = WAVY ...ttt ettt ettt e sb et et eeae e rae et e e e e enenne s 1

5 00-915170 HANAIE = INSEIT ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt sb et sete st e e e e eanne 1

6 00-915144 Handle - Feed Grip (AIUMINUM)........ooiiiiii ettt e e e e 1

7 00-478254 12U 13T TSSOSOt

8 00-437912-00002 Heavy Meat Assy. (2812ALB) (Incls. Items 9 thru 17)..

9 00-437908 Meat Grip Heavy Subassy. (2812ALB)........cccuiiiiiiiieiiieseee ettt
10 00-438280 BUSHING (2812ALB).....ceeeieieee ittt 1
11 00-437006 Washer - HandIe (2812ALB).......ccuiiiiiiiieiieieeeee ettt sttt e e 1
12 00-070202 Handle - Meat Grip (Non-Metallic) (2812ALB).........coiiiiiiiiiii et 1
13 00-070344 Washer - Handle Tension (2812ALB)

14 00-070345 Washer - Handle Retaining (2812ALB).........coiiiiiiiiiiieiii et 1
15 SC-124-67 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (2812ALB)........cccceiiiiiiiieieeeerc e 1
16 00-479544-00003 Feed Grip Assy. (Alum.) (Packaged) (2812ALB)..........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
17 00-478254 BUSHING (2812ALB).....c ettt ettt ettt et enn e nnneeann 2
18 00-875646-00002  CaAITIAgE TTAY...cccueeiuiiitieitie ettt ettt ettt et et e e et ea et e te e ettt e eae e e sbeeeetseesaeeesbaeeseseesaneesteneeeeaanns 1
19 00-873710 Carriage Tray (SST) (Previous Construction) (Use with ltem 34)...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 1
*20 Gasket - Slide Rod Base (NO RIDS).........uiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
*21 Gasket - Slide Rod Base (Ribbed)
*22 Kit - Gasket (RIDDEA).........uoiuiiiiiieiiie et
*23 Kit - Gasket (SMOOth)........eiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt st ent e e e e nnee 1
*24 Support Handle & SIide RO............ooouiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e aaeneees 1
25 SC-126-27 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Hd. (SST) (2612PHS & 2712PHS).......cccvviviiieiiiieieniee e 3
26 SC-123-09 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Oval Hd

27 SC-129-06 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (2612C, 2712C, 2812C, & 2912C).........cccvvevuurnnes
28 SC-126-28 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Hex Hd. (SST) (2612PHS & 2712PHS).......cccooeiiiiereeceeiee e
29 SC-123-10 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST)...cceiiiiiierieeee e

30 SC-128-84 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (2612C, 2712C, 2812C, & 2912C)

31 00-875345 HaNAIE - CaITIAgE. ... uei ittt

32 WS-022-02 Washer 0.266 X 0.688 X 0.062 (SST)......ccueeruiieiriieriieierieesieeie ettt se e e s
33 SC-041-02 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1T HeX HA. (SST)...coiuiiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
34 WS-030-58 Washer 0.500 x 0.750 x 0.010 (SST)....

35 WS-021-21 Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.093 (NYION).....cccuiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt

36 WS-021-19 Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.062 (NYION)......cuiiiiiiiieiieie ettt

37 SC-123-09 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Oval Hd.............cooiiiiiee e 2
38 SC-129-06 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Tx. Flat Hd. (SST) (2612C, 2712C, 2812C, & 2912C)........ccccveevuvrennn 2
39 00-915028 Hanger - Meat Grip (MicroBan)

40 00-875354 KNOD & SIAE ROG ASSY.....couiiiiiiiiiit ettt ettt ettt st es e e e e eanee
41 00-913067 Kit - Meat Grip (All Except 2812ALB) (Incls. Qty of 3 for Item 35)........cccccoieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecees 1
42 00-479463 LAz ET g 1= e 1 PSS 1
43 00-875320 Handle - Feed Grip Assy. (All EXCEPt 2812ALB)........ccoiiiiieiiie e 1
44 00-478254 BUSHING. .ttt ettt ettt et en e na e aan 2
45 00-479544-00003 Feed Grip Assy. (Alum.) (Packaged) (Incls. ltems 41 thru 44)..........ccooooiiiiiiiiinie s 1
46 00-915596 Kit - Slide Rod & Handle Support (Incls. Items 31, 32, 33, & 47 thru 51)......cccooeeviiiiiiiiiiieens 1
47 00-915582 Support - Handle & Slide Rod

48 00-915586 Gasket - HANAI.........oouiieie e
49 00-915649 GASKEL. ... et r e s
50 SC-131-91 MaCH. SCrEW 8-32 X 1. .ttt
51 SC-123-10 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1-1/2 Phil. Oval Hd. (SST).....ccoiiiiiiiecee e 2
52 00-875357 Hanger - Meat Grip

53 00-875350 Cap - Meat Grip HANGET .......oiiiiiii ettt ee e 1
54 SC-126-27 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Hd. (SST) (2612PHS & 2712PHS).......ccciioiiiiieeieeesiee e
55 SC-123-09 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x 3/8 Phil. Oval Hd...........ccooeiiiiiiiieeeecee

56 SC-124-77 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hex Pin Hd. (SST) (2612C, 2712C, 2812C, & 2912C)

* (Part No Longer Available, Order Item 46)

-15- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437912-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479544-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875646-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479544-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915214?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915168?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915171?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479463?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915170?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478254?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437908?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438280?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437006?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070202?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070344?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070345?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-67?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478254?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873710?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-126-27?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-09?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-129-06?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-126-28?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-10?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-128-84?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875345?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-022-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-58?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-021-21?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-021-19?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-09?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-129-06?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915028?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875354?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-913067?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479463?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875320?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478254?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915596?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915582?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915586?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915649?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-131-91?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-10?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875357?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875350?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-126-27?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-09?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

U

~

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

USE WITH
CARRIAGE
TRAY 00-873710

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

L T T T T R

0
e}
<
o
@
-
a

ACCESSORIES

- 16 -

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ACCESSORIES
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60455
1 00-873604 Feed Chute Assy. (Incls. Items 2, 3, & 4)
2 00-875365 Hanger - Chute (All Except 2812ALB)........ccooiiieiiieeereeeseeee e
3 SC-124-41 Mach. Screw Special 8-32 x 5/8 Phil. Oval Hd. (All Except 2812ALB)........cccccevvieeieiieeiieene 2
4 00-075945 PUSNEI ASSY. = PIAte....c ittt ettt et e e et e e ne e e e e e e e e e ns 1
5 00-295117 Fence Assy. (High) (3-3/8 In.) (SST) (Packaged)..
6 00-295118 Fence Assy. (Low) (1-3/4 In.) (SST) (Packaged)..........cccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et
7 00-290984 TRUMD SCIEW = FENCE........eiiiiiieiieie ettt e et 1
8 00-873480 BOX = SIAW.....cutiieteiee ettt e 1
9 00-875163 Product Shield Assy. (Use with Carriage Tray 00-873710 ONIY).....cccuveiiiiieiiiiieiiiee i 1
10 00-915420 Platter (2912B).....ccvieeeiee et e 1

-17 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873604?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875365?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-41?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-075945?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295117?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-295118?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290984?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873480?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875163?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873710?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915420?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

31
v 30 HSZ 33\ 34 I
REELN!
@—@*
/
]

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -18 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57693

PART NO.

SC-041-16
WS-005-32
SC-123-52
00-438980-00002
00-439021-00002
SC-124-11
00-875352
00-875364
00-875361
00-914123
SD-038-13
WL-007-20
00-439072-00003
00-478432
SC-088-71
00-478425
SC-124-46
WL-008-13
00-478415
SD-038-14
00-438886
00-478426
PG-011-19
00-478416-00002
00-478416-00003
00-478461
00-915335-00002
00-914122
00-076948
00-010928-00002
RP-002-40
00-438890
00-088298
WS-030-58
RP-003-12
SC-088-71
00-011800-00305
00-875373
00-875375
00-914132
00-479499
SC-129-13
PG-001-38

GAUGE PLATE AND INDEX

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1-3/8 HEX Hd. (SST)...uieiiiiiiiiiiesieesieete et 2
Washer (SST)
Set Screw 5/16-24 x 5/8 HdAls., Flat Pt..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 4
GAUGE Plate ASSY ... ittt e a e e st b e e natnnbbnaeneeee 1
Mount - Special..........cccoveeeeiiieecciiieeees
Set Screw 5/16-24 x 5/8 Hdls., Cone Pt...
Cover - Gauge Plate (Bottom)..................
RELAINET - COVEN ...ttt e e neeeeans
Disc - Cover (All EXCEPE 268T2GC)......uiiiuiiiiiiiiieiiee ittt sttt e e
DisC - CoVEr (2612GC)......oeiueiiiiiiieeiie et
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL...
Lockwasher 5/16 External Shakeproof............ccccevciiieeiiiiieniieseeceene
Support - Slide Index (Incls. Items 15, 36, & 37) (Order With Item 19).........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeenne 1
Spring - INAeX BaCKI@Sh.........c...ooiiiii et 1
Set Screw 8-32 x 3/8 Hdls., Flat Pt....
Bushing - Anti-ROtatioN ROG. .......ouuiiiiiii et e e e e e
Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Hex SOCKet Hd...........ooooiiiiiiiie e 3
Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof..............ooiie i 3
Rod - Index Anti-ROtatioN. ... 1
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (SST).....cccccvriienieniinniieiiiieeeene 2
RO - INAEX SHA@......ceeiiieeiiieee e e e 1
BUSHING = INAEX SHAC......couiiiiiiiit ettt e e e 2
Pin - Grooved 5/32 X 1/2 (SST)...uei ittt ettt sttt e e e 1
Slide - Index Mechanism (Incls. ltems 16, 17, 18, 22, 23, & 26).........ccceevvieicuieiiiieniie e 1
Slide - Index Mechanism (2612GC) (Incls. Items 16, 17, 18, 22, 23, & 26).......cccovcurveivcurreeennn. 1
Pin = INAEX CAML...eiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
Cam - Indexing (All EXCEPE 2612GC).....uuiiiiiiiieiiieie et ee ettt ettt ettt e e et ee e sasnnseaneneees 1
Cam - Indexing (2612GC)
DiSC = INAEXING DIFIVE.......eiiieiieie ettt ettt e ettt e e s e e e e et e e e eaeeeeas
N U S o =Tl - | IO PSP PPPPPP
ROII Pin 3/32 Dia. X 3/4 Lg.cuveeieeiieeeeiteeeeeeee ettt e 1
CAMSNAN. ... e et r e e 1
Washer - BellEVille...........c.ooiiie e e 2
Washer 0.500 X 0.750 X 0.010 (SST)..eeueieerueeerrienieeieeeesieeeeseesreeseesneesneeneeeseesseeseeeeessseeesnses 1
ROII PN 1/8 Did@l. X 1=1/4 Qe eueeiteeneeieeesie ettt ettt et e e e saeanneeannneeanns 1
Set Screw 8-32 x 3/8 HAls., FIat Pt.........coooiiiiii e 2
PN = DOWEI 174 X B/t ettt ea ettt ent e eneeeaan 1
[ (VT I o o] L= (IR= o 1= ) PP 2
[ (VT I o (o L= (5] 1 4= T PSPPI 2
Deflector - Fluid (Pre-Drilled) (2912B)........cotiiiriiieeiesieeieeiesie e 1
Deflector - Fluid (Silicone)
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)....ccuiiiiiiiieie et 3
PN = GrOOVE. ...ttt r e e ee e e 1

-19- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438980-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439021-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439072-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478416-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478416-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915335-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-010928-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00305?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-005-32?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-52?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-11?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875352?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875364?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875361?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-914123?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-13?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-20?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478432?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-088-71?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478425?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-46?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-008-13?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478415?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-14?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438886?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478426?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-011-19?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478461?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-914122?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-076948?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-002-40?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438890?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088298?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-030-58?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-12?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-088-71?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875373?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875375?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-914132?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479499?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-129-13?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

{ 33 00-873847-00001 Sharpener Assy.

34 00-873847-00003 Sharpener Assy. (PHS Series)
35 00-873847-00004 Sharpener Assy. (Correctional)
36 00-875046 Sharpener Assy. (No Stones)

. PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED ,

KNIFE SHARPENER

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -20-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

KNIFE SHARPENER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57010

1 SC-067-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (2612PHS & 2712PHS).......cccoiiiiiiniicncncsceeeenee e 2

2 SC-129-63 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)....c.uiiuiiiiiiiieiii ittt 2

3 SC-129-74 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Tx. Button Hd. (SST) (Correctional)............c.ccoeiiiiiiiniiiiiiiieiceeee 2

4 00-915010 Kit - Plate & Cover Assy

5 00-875359 Handle - SharpeNer Cam.........coiuiiiiii ittt ettt saa et e e e e eanee 1

6 00-479953 Shoulder SCrew 1/4-20 X 3/8.......ee ittt ettt eeneee s 1

7 00-439691 STONE SEIVICE Kit......eiiiiiiiii ittt ee e 1

8 00-873848

9 00-873852
10 00-915162
11 00-438437
12 00-873851 PIUNGET = BEAMNNG ASSY ... iiuitiiiiiitte ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e aeeeeas 1

13 00-875531 ST o]y TaTe TR .= 1o O PSPPI 1
14 00-875339 FN (U= (o] O P PR PP 1
15 SC-122-87 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......ccceiiiiiiiiie e 1
16 00-437239 Label = INSTIUCHION. ...ttt e e e e eanne 1
17 RR-006-22 Retaining Ring 1/4 In. (SST).
18 00-438426 SPFNG = TIUING ANttt ettt sab e ea et et e e bt e et e e en e e st e e sbee e ebaeeeeeens
19 00-875367 F N T IV Vo TSP URTOTPRTRR 1
20 00-479527 Washer - Spring Crescent Shaped...........coouiii it 1
21 SC-122-85 Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1/4 Phil. Flat Hd. (SST)...ccuiouiiiiiiiiiieieetee et 2
22 00-439700 Plate - Rear Locking
23 SC-122-84 Mach. Screw 2-56 x 9/16 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST).......cceiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
24 00-438435 U-Spring (Long End Inserted INto HOUSING)......ccouuiiiiiiiiii et 1
25 00-435814 Retaining SCrEW (RH)... ..ottt sttt sb et e e e e e 1
26 00-438442 SCrew - ShOUIAEr SPECIAL........ccciciiiee ittt e e e et e e s e e e snteeesnsbeaeessnnsnsennnnes 1
27 SC-122-87 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/4 Slotted Pan Hd. (SST)......cccoiiiiiiiiie e 1
28 00-439698 LEVET = LOCKING . ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e e e e eanne 1
29 00-478747 STONE = TTUING. ¢ttt ettt ettt et e et e bt eare e et eeeeens 1
30 00-435324 Spring - Truing Stone
31 RR-006-22 Retaining RING 174 1N, (SST)..eittiiiiie ettt sttt enn e e eneeeaane 1
32 00-875368 PUSH RO = TIUING. ..ttt sttt ea ettt ent e e nneeaan 1
33 00-873847-00001  Sharpener Assy. (Incls. Items 2 & 4 thru 32)........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiinieeenn
34 00-873847-00003  Sharpener Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 & 4 thru 32) (2612PHS & 2712PHS)....
35 00-873847-00004  Sharpener Assy. (Incls. ltems 3 thru 32) (Correctional).............cccueeiiiiiiiieiiie i
36 00-875046 Sharpener Assy. (No Stones) (Cosmetic) (Incls. Items 3, 4, 9, 14, 21, 22, 26, 27, &

28) (COTECHIONAI). ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e bt e ee e e e e eaenneeas 1

21 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873847-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873847-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873847-00004?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-129-63?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915010?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875359?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479953?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439691?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873848?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873852?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915162?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438437?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873851?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875531?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875339?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-87?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437239?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438426?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875367?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479527?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-85?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439700?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-84?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438435?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435814?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438442?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-87?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439698?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478747?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435324?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875368?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875046?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

P e T .

TIME DELAYS *®
2812 & 2912 SERIES

2812 & 2912 SERIES
. FINAL PRODUCTION

________________________________

___________________________

¢ 51 00-438132-00001 Clamp (5/16) |
\ 52 00-438132-00002 Clamp (1/2) !
\ 53 00-438132-00003 Clamp (5/8) !

1

. PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED |

__________________________

ELECTRICAL UNIT

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -22-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60729

PART NO.

00-117542-00095
00-117542-00096
FE-021-21
00-070486-00001
00-070487-00026
00-066621-00001
00-875582
00-271612-00002
00-087714-042-1
00-087714-042-3
00-875668
00-439041
00-873635
00-477523
00-087711-00319
00-087711-00276
00-087711-00334
00-087711-00336
00-087711-00264
00-439040
00-479683
00-087711-148-1
00-875567

(=3
(=]
—
-
~
“u
N
N
=3
(=3
(=
(99
©

00-873803
00-087711-00349
00-914231
00-873664
00-875700-00002
00-914129
00-087711-00349
00-875744

00-078752-00012
00-438929
00-478427
00-087714-069-1

00-087714-069-2
00-087714-00063
RR-009-03
WL-010-01
SD-015-41
SD-038-16
SD-037-95
SC-120-97
WL-006-43
NS-011-01
SC-060-40
SC-129-23
SC-122-53
SD-024-16
00-438132-00001
00-438132-00002
00-438132-00003

ELECTRICAL UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cord & Plug ASSY. (100/120 V.)..cueeieieeeeeee ettt sae et emee e eneeeeeneee s 1
Cord & PIUG ASSY. (240 V.)..eiieeieeee ettt 1
(0o o I (X = O TSP 1
Strain Relief (Use With ltems 1 & 3)..
=g Lo 0= T T OF= o T Tor 1 (o) (RSP
CapaCitor - MOTOE SEAI...........eiii ettt et e e e st e e e sebe e e saebbtenbeneeee
Bracket - CapaCitOr..........ooiiuiiiiieii ettt e et aaaaaaaaeas
ST oT= Lo SO SPPPRRTOORUPPPPt
Switch - Electronic Start (50/60 Hz.)..
Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (30 AMIP.) .ttt ittt ettt ettt en e e e e ennne 1
Relay (2-P0l€) (240 VAC).....c ettt ettt b ettt nb et e e e 1
g o] TR © o7 PSR 1
Bracket - SWItCh ROG.........ooiiiii e e e et e e e e e e aeeeens 1
PCB Assy. - Knife Motor Control (2912B).........ccoouiiiiiiiiieeii ettt e e 1
Bracket - Switch (All EXCEPt 2612 SEIES)....cccvieiuiiiiiiiiieiiieie ettt 1
Switch - Home Start (2712 Series, 2912, & 2912C)......cciiiiiieeceeiece e 1
Switch - Home Start (2812 Series)
Switch - HOme Start (2912B)........ueiiiiiieieie ettt sttt e
Switch - Home Start or Slice Count (2912PS)......ccouiiiiiiiieiie et 1
SWitch - SIICe CoUNt (2812PS).... ittt ettt et et e e e e 1
Bracket - On/Off SWItCH......c.eiiii et e e 1
Bracket - Switch
Switch (With Nuts) (2-Post) (2612 Series & 2712 SErES).......ceeiuiiiieiiiieiieiieeee e 1
Switch Assy. (With Nuts) (3-Position) (2812 Series & 2912 Series Previous
[O76] 1 (Uo7 [o] o PRSPPSO PRUPPPPINE 1
SWICN = IMYIAI. ...ttt h ettt e e bt e s et e et e et e e snee e nneeaeaeean 1
Switch (Snap Action) (2812 Series & 2912 SErES)......cccveiiiiiiiieiieeiie et AR
Standoff - Pivot Arm
Arm - Switch Pivot......
Plate - Mounting......
(o= (o I B - 144 o =T o1 o o O PSPPSR POPPPPRN
SWItCh (S0P & SEAr/PAUSE)........eiiitiiiiiiiie et 2
Kit - Start/Stop/Pause Switch (2812 Series & 2912 Series) (Incls. ltems 27 thru 31,
39,42, 48, & 49)...oi i ettt 1
(7= o] TN O= o1 -SSP PTSTRUPPPPt 1
Bracket - Motor Start Switch
Spacer - Nylon (2812 Series & 2912 SErES)......uutiiuiiiiiiiiiie ittt 2
Timer - Relay (115 V.) (2812, 2812CB, 2812PS, 2812ALB, & 2912 Series) (If
=T [U]] o] oT=Te ) IS PO PPPPPPP 1
Timer - Relay (230 V.) (2812 & 2912PS Series) (If EQUIPPEd)......cccieriiiiiaiiiiie e 1
Relay (115 V.) (2812 ML-136110 & 2812PS ML-136114).......eeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeneesee e 2
REtAINING RING ... ittt e et e e st e s e e e e e e aeeeeas 1
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof...........couiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....... AR
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiece e AR
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE T....ooiiiiieiiee e 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/8 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) (All Except 2612 Series)...
Lockwasher #4 HeliCal (SST).....uii ittt e e 2
INUL 440 HEX (SST). ettt ettt ettt ettt et b et e eneenteeaeneeeaans 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd. (2812 Series & 2912 Seri€s).........cccvueveeiniiieeeieenannn. 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 X 1/4 Phil. Pan Hd.........coooiiiiii e 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Phil. Pan Hd. (SST)
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Flat Hd., TYpe TT.....ccciiiiiiiiiiii e 1
(O3 10T T o (T A 1 ) PRSP PPPRRN AR

Clamp - P (1/2)
Clamp - P (5/8)

-23.- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117542-00095?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117542-00096?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-117542-00039?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070486-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070487-00026?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-066621-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-271612-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-042-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-042-3?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-00334?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-00336?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-00264?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-148-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-00349?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875700-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-00349?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00012?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-069-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-069-2?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-00063?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438132-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875582?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875668?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439041?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873635?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477523?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439040?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479683?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875567?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873803?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-914231?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873664?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-914129?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875744?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438929?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478427?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-010-01?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-015-41?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-037-95?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-97?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-43?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-01?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-060-40?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-129-23?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-122-53?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-024-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

14-15-16

(2612 & 2812 SERIES)

2612 ML-134231 | 2812 ML-134239 | 2812 ML-104617 | 2812CB ML-136141
2612C ML-134233 | 2812 ML-136110 | 2812 ML-136164 | 2812PS ML-136114
2612GC ML-136100 | 2812 ML-136112 | 2812 ML-136167 | 2812PS ML-134241
2612PHS  ML-134234 2812 ML-104616 | 2812C ML-134244 | 2812PS ML-136169
2812 ML-136168 2812ALB  ML-134243

BASE UNIT

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)

-24 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57004

PART NO.

00-873733
00-479636-00005
SD-038-13
00-438131-061-2
00-477739
0-479033
00-875347
00-438131-054-2
00-121676-00001
00-875370
00-875370-00002
00-077629
00-875348
SC-126-30
S$C-023-10
SC-121-95
00-477773
00-873766
00-875371
00-875349
00-479745
SD-038-21
SD-038-20
00-477735
00-479655
00-439042-00001
00-439042-00002
SC-041-02
00-477740
WL-014-10
NS-015-01
0-437865
00-478023
SD-038-76
SD-038-16
00-873738
SD-038-16
WL-019-32
00-477227
00-011800-00242

o

o

BASE UNIT
(2612 & 2812 SERIES)

NAME OF PART

Pin - LOCK....cocveeeiiiiiieienn

Mount - Sharpener Housing

Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 2
(=T o T A = 14 1 T PO PPPPPPRN 1

Logo - Hobart (Large)
Nut - Hump (2812PS)

Lo TR I | o PSP 1
Label = WaIMING. ...ttt sttt e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw #2 X 1/4 Truss Hd.........oooiiiiiii e 2
Dial Assy. (All Except 2812CB)

DIl ASSY. (2812CB).....c ettt ettt ettt ettt
S TU T T oo T PSP PPPPPPP 1
KNODb - INAE@XING....cciiiiiiiiiiee e

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (2612PHS)...

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Slotted Oval Hd. (SST).......ccccecvvvueene

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Hex Pin Hd. (SST) (2612C & 2812C).....ccceviiiiiiiieeieerieeeiieeee e 1
Leg Set (4 In.) (PACKAGE).....c..uii ittt e e 1
Leg Set (3 In.) (Packaged)....

Lo T ] AR I | PSP 4
BEZEI = INAEX. ..t e e e 1
Bezel - INdeX (2612C & 2812C).....ccuieiieieeieee ettt ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT ...t 2

Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Flat Hd., Type TT
[ o= RS £ T V5] (o] o JO OO PPPPPPP

Lock Bracket (2612C & 2812C)......cuuiiiieiiieiee ettt ettt sttt e et e e e e nnee 1
LAMIP (125 V. )ittt ettt e a e bt h bbbttt et eae e enta e e e e e nne 1

L@MIP (250 V. ).ttt ettt b et bt ettt et nha e en b a e e e e e e ane 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1 HeX Hd. (SST)...ueiiiuiiiiiieiiii ettt 1
LOgo - HODA (SMaI)......ooeiiieiiiiee et e 2
Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof..........c..iiiiiiiii e 1
Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)

LG = ClEANING. ...ttt ettt et b ettt et ettt e e e e e ane
AP - LIt LG ettt ettt e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (2612PHS)..........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 11
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee s 11
Cover - Bottom

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (2812PS).......ccccccoiiiiiiiiieiiiiiieenne 6
Lockwasher #6 EXternal (2812PS)......cccuuii ittt e e 6

Scale - PCB Assy. (2812PS)
DOWEL. ... e e

- 25- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479636-00005?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438131-061-2?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438131-054-2?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121676-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875370-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439042-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439042-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00242?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873733?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-13?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477739?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479033?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875347?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875370?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077629?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875348?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-126-30?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-023-10?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-95?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477773?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873766?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875371?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875349?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479745?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-21?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-20?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477735?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479655?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477740?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-10?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-015-01?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437865?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478023?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-76?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873738?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477227?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

26-27
28
2712 ML-104822 | 2912 ML-134245 | 2912 ML-136154 | 2912PS ML-134247
2712 ML-134235 | 2912 ML-136111 | 2912 ML-136188 | 2912PS ML-136175
2712C ML-134237 | 2912 ML-136113 | 2912 ML-136189 | 2912C ML-134248
2712PHS  ML-134238 ] 2912 ML-136153 | 2912 ML-104996 | 2912C ML-136174
2912B ML-134251
PL-67014 |

BASE UNIT
(2712 & 2912 SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -26-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57014

PART NO.

00-873733
00-479636-00005
SD-038-13
00-438131-061-2
00-477739
00-479033
00-875347
00-438131-054-2
00-121676-00001
00-875370
00-077629
00-875348
SC-126-30
SC-023-10
SC-121-95
00-477735
00-873623
00-875349
00-479745
SD-038-21
SD-038-20
00-439042-00001
00-439042-00002
00-477740
00-479655
SD-038-76
SD-038-16
00-479680
00-478036
00-011800-00242

BASE UNIT
(2712 & 2912 SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.
T 1 o1 PSR 1
Mount - Sharpener HOUSING. ......cciuiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 7/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieeieeee 2
(= o =Y YA = Ty ooV TSRS 1

Logo - Hobart (Large)
Nut - Hump (2912PS)

LR le TR I o T PP PPTPPPPPPPP 1
Label - Warning...........ccccceveeeeiiiieeennns

Self-Tapping Screw #2 x 1/4 Truss Hd

Dial ASSY...cciiiiiiiiiiiieeeie e

BUSING. .ttt er e e e e e e e as
KNOD = INAEXING. ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et snees e e e e eanee
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST) (2712PHS)...

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Slotted Oval Hd. (SST).....ceiieririiiieiieie e
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Hex Pin Hd. (SST) (2712C & 2912C).....cceeiieiieiieniieieeieeiee e 1
Label - Start/Stop (2712, 2712C, 2912, 2912C, & 2912PS).....cceciieiiiieieeiieieeeeee e 1
Label - Start/Stop/Pause (2912B)......coo i e e 1
Bezel - Index (2712, 2912, & 2912PS)..

Bezel - INdEX (2712C & 2912C).... ittt ettt ettt et e e eaee e sneeenta e e e e ennes
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1-1/4 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT. ..o 2
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Phil. Flat Hd., TYPe TT....ccooiiiiiiiieiieie e 2
L@MIP (125 V. )ttt ettt b et h ettt et en e e e e e nne 1
L@MIP (250 V. ).ttt b e h ettt e et a e e e e e e 1
LOgOo - HODAM (SMaNI)......ooiiiiieiee ettt e e 2
Bracket - LOCK (2712C & 2912C)......eeieeieiieeee sttt ettt e e sneesneenneeannnee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (2712PHS)...

Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.........cccociiiiiiiiiiiieeeieee
Gasket - ChULE (2912PS)... .ot ettt ettt nee s
Cover - UpPPer EIECHICAL .....ccoieiiie ettt e et e e st e e eaeanbebeeneees 1
DIOWEL. . ettt ettt e bttt et e e R b e e e e e h b e e e e e he e e e e e et e e e e aaaaens 2

_27 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479636-00005?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438131-061-2?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438131-054-2?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121676-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439042-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439042-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00242?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873733?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-13?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477739?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479033?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875347?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875370?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-077629?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875348?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-126-30?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-023-10?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-121-95?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477735?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873623?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875349?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479745?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-21?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-20?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477740?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479655?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-76?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479680?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478036?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ML-134247 ONLY

1 THRU 4

00-478467 Kit-Motor Brush
00-478449 Kit-Motor Brush
00-479684 Kit-Motor Brush
00-915165 Sub-base Assy.
00-915166 Sub-base Assy.
00-873255 Foot (Tall)

00-875396 Foot (Tall) (Wall Chart)
PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED |

--------------------------

18

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

2712 ML-104822 | 2912 ML-134245 | 2912 ML-136154 | 2912PS ML-134247
2712 ML-134235 | 2912 ML-136111 | 2912 ML-136188 | 2912PS ML-136175
2712C ML-134237 | 2912 ML-136113 | 2912 ML-136189 | 2912C ML-134248
2712PHS  ML-134238 | 2912 ML-136153 | 2912 ML-104996 | 2912C ML-136174

2912B ML-134251

L]
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)

-28 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

AUTOMATIC BASE UNIT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57000
1 SC-040-53 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 7/8 Hex SOCKet Hd........cocuiiiiiiiiiee e 4
2 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 Helical (SST).................
3 00-479531 Motor (115 V. Machines) (90 VDC)....
4 00-873654 Motor (230 V. Machines) (180 VDC).........cccceveneee.
5 00-873230 Potentiometer Kit Assy. (2912 & 2912C) (2-WIir€)......ccueuueeiiereeierineesiesieste et 1
6 00-478383 Switch Assy. (2712, 2712C, & 2712PHS)......ooiieieiieece et 1
7 00-873630 PCB Assy. - Carriage Speed (2912B)........cuiuiiiiieiieeiii ettt ettt sttt e e e e 1
8 00-873231 Kit - Potentiometer Assy. (3-Wire) (2912 & 2912C).....ccccuuiiiiiiiiiie e 1
9 00-873236 Stop - Two-Speed Slicer Stop - Multi-Speed Slicer (2912 & 2912C).......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeenne 1
10 00-873235 Stop - Two-Speed Control (2712, 2712C, & 2712PHS)........coiieiiiieeceeeeee e 1
11 WL-006-01 Lockwasher #8 Helical (SST) (All EXCEPt 2912PS)........coiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 2
12 00-873234 Bracket - Speed Control (All Except 2912PS)
13 00-106502 LT N U SRS RPRR
14 00-108001 FOOt - LIftING LBV ...ttt e e e 1
15 00-478299 SPACET = LIft LEOVET ...ttt ettt e ettt e e et e e e anbeeeenbeeeeasnnssbreneeen 1
16 00-875366 BeAING = Lift LOVEI. ..ttt et e et e e st e e ne e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
17 00-873700 Lever - Lifting Assy. (Incls. ltems 13, 14, 15, & 18)....ccoiiiiiiiiiii e 1
18 00-875356 HANAIE - Lift LEVET.....iiiiiiiieie ettt ettt enn e e e aan 1
19 00-875220 REtAINET - Lift LEVET ...ttt e e 1
20 SD-009-16 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd., Type F........ccccceeene
21 SD-038-77 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd., Type F (2712PHS)
22 SC-125-16 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 5-1/4 Hex Hd.......cccocveeiiieeee e
23 00-478409 Pin - AUtO/MaNUal STOP 174 X 1.ttt e e
24 00-478039 Bearing - Carmier SNaft..........ocuiiiiiii e 1
25 00-479288 Label - Auto/Manual (Domestic) (2912PS)
26 00-478274 Label - Auto/Manual (Domestic) (2712, 2712C, 2712PHS, 2912, & 2912C).......ccceeeviieeaineenns 1
27 SC-055-23 Set Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Hex Hdls., Cup Pt. (SST) (All Except 2912PS)......ccccceciiiiieiniiniiciene 2
28 00-875358 Knob Assy. - Speed Control (All EXCePt 2912PS)......ccoiiiiiiiiieeie e 1
29 00-478265 Label - Speed Select (Domestic) (2912 & 2912C)......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee sttt 1
30 00-478296 Label - Speed Select (Domestic) (2712, 2712C, & 2712PHS).....cccoiiiiiiiiieiieeieesee e 1
31 00-875143 Gasket - BEZEI (2912PS)......ociiiieieieeee et 1
32 00-873506-00002  BEZEI (2912PS).....ciiuiiiiieieeie ittt ettt et ettt 1
33 SD-038-53 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 5/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL (2912PS)..
34 00-479614 Keypad - SCale (2912PS))......cciiiieieee e
35 WL-006-40 Lockwasher #6 Light (2912PS).......couiiiiiii ettt e e
36 NS-011-07 NUt B-32 HEX (SST) (2912PS).... ettt ettt ettt et e e anaeeanneeeanes
37 00-873638 Vane - SENSOT (2912B).... .ottt 1
38 SC-118-55 Mach. Screw M3 x 0.5 x 8mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) (
39 00-873641 PCB Assy. - Speed/Position SENSOr (2912B).........coo it
40 SC-118-55 Mach. Screw M3 x 0.5 x 8mm Slotted Pan Hd. (SST) (For PCB.) (For Vane)............ccccccceeen... 1
41 00-875372 F OO (SNOME)... ettt sttt ean e e ne e aane 4
42 00-478275 Kit = LG SO (4 IN.).tiitieeee ettt 1
43 00-873727 LG SEE (B IN.) ittt ettt e 1
44 00-875371 FOOL = Tl et 4
45 00-873698-00002 Base - Automatic (Painted) (All Except 2712PHS & 2912PS)........coiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
46 00-873698-00003 Base - Automatic (Painted) (2912PS)
47 00-873698-00004 Base - Automatic (Polished Aluminum) (2712PHS).........ccviiiiiiiieriee e 1
48 00-478039 Bearing - Carmier SNaft..........ocuiiiiiii e 1
49 00-875373 PlUG = HOIE (LArgE).....co ittt sttt st e e e e 1
50 00-478441 Grommet - EIECITIC. .....eiiiiiii ettt
51 NS-011-12 Stop Nut 8-32 (SST) (All Except 2912PS)
52 00-478467 Kit - Motor Brush (Bodine Motor) (INCIS. 2 BrUSES).........ccueiiiiiiiiiiieeieee e 2
53 00-478449 Kit - Motor Brush (Bison Motor) (INCIS. 1 Brush).........c.oiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
54 00-479684 Kit - Motor Brush (Worldport Motor) (Turdan) (Incls. 1 Brush)...........ccocoeeiiiiiiiiiiniciiiiieeeee 1
*55 00-915165 Sub-base Assy. (Painted) (Incls. Items 5, 9, 11, 12, 23, 24, 26 thru 29, 41, 45, & 48
LCaT AVl I I 22 T 2 TSR 1
*56 00-915166 Sub-base Assy. (Burnished) (Incls. ltems 5, 9, 11, 12, 23, 24, 26 thru 29, 41, & 47 thru
51) (29712) ettt et 1
57 00-873255 Tall Foot & Skid Plate ASSY. (2912B)........cciiiiiiiieeiee e 1
58 00-875396 Tall Foot & Skid Plate Assy. (With Wall Chart) (2912B)........ccviverieeiiieieee e 1

* (Additional items included in this assembly are listed in Auto Carrier Unit.)

-29- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873506-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873698-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873698-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873698-00004?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-53?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479531?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873654?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873230?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873630?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873231?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873236?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873235?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-01?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873234?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-106502?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-108001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478299?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875366?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873700?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875356?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875220?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-009-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-125-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478409?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478039?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479288?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478274?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-055-23?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875358?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478265?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478296?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875143?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479614?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-40?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873638?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873641?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875372?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478275?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875371?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478039?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875373?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478441?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478467?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478449?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479684?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915166?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873255?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875396?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

S

HOBART

LUBRIPLATE
FMO-200-AW

2612 ML-104952 | 2712 ML-104822 E?
2612 ML-134231 | 2712 ML-134235 \29
2612C ML-104954 | 2712C ML-134237

2612C ML-134233 | 2712PHS  ML-134238
2612GC ML-136100
2612PHS  ML-104968
2612PHS  ML-134234

TRANSPORT CARRIER
(2612 & 2712 SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -30-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIER
(2612 & 2712 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57013
1 00-477555 BUMPET - Sl ROM........eiiiii ettt e e e 1
2 00-438907 ] o T (o T SRR 1
3 00-875658 Bearing = TrANSPOIT........cooiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e e e e eanee
4 00-439007 Bearing - Transport (Nylon)..
5 00-875659 =T aE oTo Ty R O T 4 - To = TSP PUPURN
6 00-875374 Plug - TranSPOrt HOIE........cooiiiiieeiiee ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e as
7 00-439064 Magnet - TranSPOrt........cccueiiiiiiieiiiee e
8 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL
9 00-478424 Cover - INterloCK.........cocviiiiieieeee e
10 00-479676-00002  SUPPOIt = TFAY ASSY....eeiteeiutieiuieitierittateeateeerteesiteeateeasseeaheeaaeeeaaeeabeeabeeebeesabeebeeaabeeabeessbeeeeeeannne
11 00-913102-00090  Washer & Crown NUE 1/4-20.........oooiiiiuiiie et ee e st e e e st e e e e snteeaeesnsaeaessnsnsnseennees
12 00-439045 Stud - Drive
13 00-875450 KNOD - SUPPOI TTaY ASSY.....ciiuiiiiiieiitie ittt ettt ettt ettt s e e st saneestaeeeeeeanee 1
14 00-478021 WaSher - BEIIEVIlE. .........ooiee ettt 2
15 RR-012-17 REtAINING RING. ...ttt ettt e e e e anee 1
16 00-435708 WaSher - BaCKUD (SST)....eiteeitiiiiiieiee ettt ettt sttt sb et ettt 2
17 00-477555 Bumper - Slide Rod
18 SC-128-35 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Slotted Hdls., Flat Pt............cooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
19 NS-018-06 JAM NULE 5/16-18 HEX (SST).ueiiuieiiiiieiiesie ettt sttt e et 2
20 00-519826 INSEIT = SCIEW..... ittt ettt r et sae et er e esn e e e neeeaans 1
21 00-439006 BEAING = PIVOL. ...ttt e e e e e e e e as 2
22 00-477733 Label - Start (Home) (2712, 2712C, & 2712PHS)......coiiiieecee e 1
23 SC-123-08 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST).....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiciieieeeeee e 2
24 00-438902 SPriNgG = INtEMHOCK Bar........ciiiiiieie et 1
25 00-873535-00002 Plate - Key
26 00-873534-00002  PiVOt - TiltablE CaITIEN......cuiiiieieiieee ettt e nneeeeeees 1
27 00-875445 Shaft - PIVOt REIUMN. ..o ettt 1
28 00-438900 (7010 S I =g < o Lo 3 USRS URUPPPPNt 1
29 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccciiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
30 00-438908 Bar - Transport Roller
31 SD-038-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 4
32 00-477747 St SCrEW = SPECIAL.....ctiiie it e et e e e st e e e et e e e et e e e eeaaeeeeannnrnrranrees 1
33 NS-017-20 JAM NUL 3/8-24 HEX ..ottt e et 1
34 RR-006-23 REtaINING RING ... .eeiiiiiie ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ns 1
35 00-478420 Lo 1T S = 1o oo o PRSP 1
36 00-438911 SCIEW = AJUSTING. ..ttt ettt et b et e ae e 1
37 SD-033-08 Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......coooiiiiiieiiiieee e 2
38 WS-003-49 Washer 0.266 x 0.563 x 0.062 (SST)
39 SC-123-56 Mach. Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST).....ciiiiiiiiiiiierieieeeseeesee e 1
40 00-437906 Bottle - Oil aNd LADEl ASSY......cc.ciiiiiiiitieiiie et 1
41 00-439017 Wick - Slide RO LUDFCALION. ......ccuiiiiiiiiieiteeeeese e 1

-31- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479676-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-913102-00090?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873535-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873534-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477555?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438907?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875658?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439007?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875659?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875374?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439064?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478424?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439045?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875450?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478021?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-012-17?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435708?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477555?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-128-35?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-018-06?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-519826?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439006?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477733?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-08?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438902?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875445?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438900?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438908?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477747?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-20?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-23?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478420?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-033-08?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-56?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439017?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

— 1

HOBART

LUBRIPLATE
FMO-200-AW

=35 é‘\ 32 31 30

2812 ML-134239 | 2812PS ML-136167 | 2912 ML-134245 | 2912 ML-104996
2812 ML-136110 | 2812PS ML-136169 | 2912 ML-136111 | 2912PS ML-134247
2812 ML-136112 | 2812ALB  ML-136164 | 2912 ML-136113 | 2912PS ML-136175
2812 ML-104616 | 2812ALB  ML-134243 | 2912 ML-136153 | 2912C ML-134248
2812 ML-104617 | 2812C ML-134244 | 2912 ML-136154 | 2912C ML-136174
2812PS ML-134241]2812C ML-136168 | 2912 ML-136188 | 2912B ML-134251
2812PS ML-136114 | 2812CB ML-136141 ] 2912 ML-136189

TRANSPORT CARRIER
(2812 & 2912 SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)

-32-




2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TRANSPORT CARRIER
(2812 & 2912 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57087
1 00-477555 BUMPET - Sl ROM........eeiiiii ettt e e e 1
2 00-438907 ] o TR (o T SRR 1
3 00-875658 Bearing - Transport
4 00-439007 Bearing - Transport (NYION).......coo ittt e e e e e ae e e s e e e eeeeeees AR
5 00-875659 =L aES oJo Ty R O T 4 - To = T TP PUPP RN 1
6 00-875374 Plug - TranSPOrt HOIE........cooiiiiieiiiie ettt et s e et e e e e e e e e 6
7 00-439064 [V E=Te o T A =T 1T oo o SO PP PP PPPPPPP 1
8 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
9 00-478424 COVET = INTEIIOCK. ... et 1
10 00-479676-00001  SUPPOIt = TTAY ASSY....eeiteiiutieiuiiitieniteateeateeeteesite e teeasseesaeesabeeaseeaabeesbeeebeesabeebeeaabeeabeessbeeeeeeannne
11 00-913102-00090  Washer & Crown Nut 1/4-20.
12 00-439045 S} (8T IR 1Y OSSR
13 00-875450 KNOD - SUPPOI TFaY ASSY.....eiitiiiiieiiiieitie ittt ettt sttt sttt sie e e st saneestaeeeeeeanee 1
14 00-478021 WaSher - BeIIEVIlE..........coiiie et e 2
15 RR-012-17 RetaiNING RING.....co ittt ettt et e e e e 1
16 00-435708 Washer - Backup (SST).
17 00-477555 BUMPET = SIAE ROM......couiiiiiiiiei ettt nn e aan
18 SC-128-35 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Slotted Hdls., Flat Pt...........cccooiiiiiiiiiecee e 2
19 NS-018-06 Jam Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST)......cccevvevvrrnenns
20 00-519826 Insert - Screw.........cccceveennene
21 00-437906 Bottle - Oil and Label Assy...
22 00-477733 Label - Start (HOME)......coiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt e e e e
23 00-439006 BeANNG = PIVOL... .ot e e e
24 SC-123-08 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Socket Hd. (SST)..
25 00-438902 SPriNgG - INtEMHOCK Bar........oiiiiiiiiiie et
26 00-873535-00002  PlAte = KEY....e.ueiueetiiuieiteeiie ittt ettt et et h et ene e e nnee e eees 1
27 00-873534-00002  PiVOt - TiltablE CaITIEN......cuiiieeiiieiee ettt e et e s 1
28 00-438903 Shaft - INTErIOCK Bar..........oiiiiiie e 1
29 00-438900 Cover - Transport
30 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
31 00-479682-00002  Plate - PivOting INTEIIOCK. .........eiiiiiie ettt 1
32 SC-125-12 Set Screw 1/4-28 x 5/8 Hex Hdls., CUP Pt. (SST).....ciiiiiiiieiiieiiiesiee e 1
33 00-438897 SPriNg = Plate PiVOtING.........iiiieiiieie ettt 1
34 00-438896 Clip = Plate PiVOtING......coteiiiieiiie ittt ettt 2
35 SD-038-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccceiriiiiiiiiiiiniec e 2
36 SD-038-22 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeieee 4
37 00-478421 Follower - Interlock Plate
38 00-477749 Bushing - FOIOWEr & WICK COVET.........ccuiiiiiiiieiiie ittt e 1
39 SC-123-07 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd..........cccooiiiiiiiiii e 1
40 00-438908 Bar - TranSPOrt ROIET. .......coi ettt et e et e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaaans 1
41 00-915103 Bar = LOCKOUL. ...ttt b et a ettt ettt e bt ebn e e nn e aan 1
42 SD-015-07 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL..
43 00-477747 St SCrEW = SPECIAL.......uuiiiiiiei et et e e et e e e et e e e et e e e eeabe e e eaabeeeeaaanrnarnnanes
44 NS-017-20 JAM NUL 3/8-24 HEX ..ottt sttt r et e e e 1
45 RR-006-23 Retaining Ring............
46 00-478420 Roller - Transport....
47 00-438911 SCrew - AdjUSTING....cooveiiiiieeee e
48 SD-033-08 Self-Tapping Screw 5/16-18 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type TT......coooiiiiiieiiiieee e 1
49 WS-003-49 Washer 0.266 X 0.563 X 0.062 (SST).....ueiueeiueeireieneeieaeerieeteeeestee e sneesseeneeessesseeseeeneeesneeeeeees 2
50 SC-123-56 Mach. Screw 1/4-28 x 1/2 Hex Button Hd. (SST)...
51 00-478428 Bar - Transport INtEMOCK. ..........coouiiii et 1
52 00-439017 Wick - Slide RO LUDFCALION. ......ccueiiiiiiiieiteee e 1

-33- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479676-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-913102-00090?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873535-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873534-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479682-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477555?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438907?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875658?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439007?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875659?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875374?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439064?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478424?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439045?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875450?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478021?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-012-17?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435708?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477555?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-128-35?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-018-06?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-519826?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477733?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439006?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-08?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438902?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438903?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438900?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-125-12?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438897?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438896?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478421?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477749?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-438908?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915103?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477747?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-20?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-23?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478420?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-033-08?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-123-56?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478428?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-439017?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

53 el | ! 0
52 | (==}
- —
=
= \\
14\»& 51 14
2712 ML-104822 | 2912 ML-134245] 2912 ML-136154 | 2912PS ML-134247
2712 ML-134235 | 2912 ML-136111 | 2912 ML-136188 | 2912PS ML-136175
2712C ML-134237 | 2912 ML-136113 | 2912 ML-136189]2912C ML-134248
2712PHS ML-134238]2912 ML-136153 | 2912 ML-104996 | 2912C ML-136174
2912B ML-134251

AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -34 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

*40
*41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

PART NO.

00-477767
RR-010-06
00-875474-00002
SD-024-29
00-478429
00-873591
WL-007-02
SC-009-49
00-477762
SC-007-68
00-477755-00002
00-478269
00-478277
RR-007-21
SD-038-22
WL-008-13
00-478407
00-478406
WL-007-07
00-477763-00002
00-477775
WL-007-02
S$C-009-49
00-478025
00-477761-00002
00-478024
SD-038-16
00-479954
00-479950
00-477764
00-875353
NS-018-01
00-478408
00-087711-00270
00-478284
NS-009-02
WL-006-43
SC-060-40
SC-112-90
00-915165
00-915166
NS-017-41
WL-019-12
00-478003
00-477781
RP-005-04
00-478027
00-478040
RR-009-05
00-478030
00-478005
00-873438
WL-007-16
SC-118-17
00-478028
RR-009-03
00-478006

AUTOMATIC CARRIER UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
SNt = PAWL...eee ettt et nee s 1
Retaining Ring..
Bracket - PaWl..........oo e e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Phil. Flat Hd., Type TT ... 3
ST o]yl aTe TRl == 1 TP PPPP 1
PaWl = AULO-ENGAJE. ..ot e e e 1
Lockwasher #6 External (Previous Construction)
Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Rd. Hd. (Previous Construction)............ccccceerueiiiieiiienieeiicciieee e 1
Pawl - Auto-Engage (Previous CONSIrUCHION).........coouiiiiiiriiiiii e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd........cccuoiiiiiiiiii e 2
Carmier = AULOMATIC. ... ..eeeeiiieee ettt e ettt e e et e e e st e e e st e e e e nteeeeanseeeeeanseeaeasseeeensnnssnnnnnnen 1
Bearing (AUL0) = CarTIEr.......cciiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt ee e e e e eanee 2
WWICK = CAITIET. ...ttt ettt ettt e et st e st e e ae e e b e nr e e e e eaeneeees 1
RG] =T a T aTe T oo TP
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL...
Lockwasher #10 Internal Shakeproof............ooo i
Spring = AUO/MaNUAI LOCK.........couiiiiieiiie et e e
LOCK = AULO/MEINUAL.......ccviiiiiiiie ittt r et enn e e nneeaane 1
Lockwasher #8 External ShaKeproof...........cccuiiiiiiie i a e 2
Ramp - Auto-Engage
KEY = AULO-ENGAGE. ... ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ns
LoCKWASher #6 EXIEINAL........coooiiiieiiiie et s e et e e s e e e e e eaeeeens 2
Mach. Screw 6-32 X 3/8 RA. HA........ooiiiiiiiiie e 2
NUL = SWIVET LOCK. ..ottt et e e et e et e e e nee e e e nne e e enteeeeaaeaaaeens 1
SWIVEI = AULO-CAITIET. ...ttt ettt ettt e e et e e eee e 1
LOCK = SWIVEL ...ttt ettt ettt st e e e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
Bracket - Switch
Grommet - EIECHCAL.........oouiiiiiiiee e 1
Shaft - AUIO-CAITIE......cueiiiiieie ettt ettt e e r et enneee s 1
KNOD & LEVET ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e b e et e e be e e bt e et e e s be e e bt e eabeenbaeeaeeannnne 1
JAM NUL 174220 HEX (SST ). .ueiiiiiiitit ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e st e e eneeneeas 1
Pin - Carrier Shaft
Switch - Auto/Manual (2912PS Uses Quantity Of 2).........cccooiiriiiiiiiieeiiieeesee e 1
BaTIEr = IMYIAT. ..ottt ettt e a ettt et nb et e e e e 1
N LT I 1= PSP 2
Lockwasher #4 HeliCal (SST)......uui ittt e e 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 5/8 Slotted Rd. Hd..........cooiiiiiii e 2
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 1 Slotted Pan Hd. (2912PS).......coiiiiie e 2
Sub-base Assy. (Painted) (Incls. Items 10 thru 38) (2912)....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
Sub-base Assy. (Burnished) (Incls. ltems 10 thru 38) (2912)....
JAM NULE 5/8-18 HEX (SST)...ueiiiiieiiit ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e b e st e e e e anneeeens
LOCKWAShEr 5/8 EXEINAL.........cccuiiiiiiiiiieitiee et 1
Main Link AsSY. (INCIS. HEM 47).......eiiiiii ettt e e 1
PIVOL = MAIN LINK.....oiieiieicee e e 1
Roll Pin 1/8 Dia. x 3/4 Lg...
Bearing - Main LiNK.........ooii it e
WAShEr = IMAIN LINK......eeiitiiitie ettt ettt nr e e
REtAINING RING. ...ttt ettt e e e e anes 1
ST Ty aTo T 1Y o] (o N o PSRRI 2
LiNK ASSY. = MOTOE DIIVE. ...ttt e ettt e et e e et e e e et e e e e e e e aaaaaaaans 1
MOLOr Crank LINK ASSY.....cciiiuiiieiiiiie ettt ettt e e ab e e e sttt e e s aab b e e e snbe e e e s e e e eaeeaaaeens 1
Lockwasher 1/4 External ShaKeproof............ccoooiiuiiiiiiiii i 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd
Bearing = Carmier LINK.........oiuiiiieiii ettt e e e
REtAINING RING ...ttt et et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
[T QN A O 4 Y USSP PUPPPPRN

* (Additional items included in this assembly are listed in Auto Base Unit.)

-35- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875474-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477755-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477763-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477761-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087711-00270?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477767?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-010-06?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-024-29?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478429?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873591?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-49?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-007-68?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478269?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478277?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-007-21?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-008-13?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478407?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478406?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477775?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-009-49?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478025?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478024?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479954?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479950?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477764?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875353?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-018-01?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478408?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478284?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-02?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-43?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-060-40?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-112-90?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-915166?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-017-41?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477781?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-005-04?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478027?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478040?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-009-05?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478030?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478005?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873438?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-007-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-118-17?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478028?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478006?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

3THRU7

8 THRU 12

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY

(2712 & 2912 SERIES)

2712 ML-104822 | 2912 ML-134245 | 2912 ML-136154 | 2912C ML-134248
2712 ML-134235 | 2912 ML-136111 | 2912 ML-136188 | 2912C ML-136174
2712C ML-134237 | 2912 ML-136113 | 2912 ML-136189
2712PHS ML-134238 | 2912 ML-136153 | 2912 ML-104996

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)

-36 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY
(2712 & 2912 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57015
1 NL-011-12 INUL 8-32 HEX (SST). . teetiiiiertieite ittt ettt ettt b ettt e b enb e e nneeane 1
2 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof (SST)........cui i 1
3 00-087714-042-1  Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (B0 AMIP.).ccuttiiiiiiiiriieie ettt ettt 1
4 00-087714-042-3  Relay (2-P0I€) (240 VAC)......cciirieiirieeee sttt ettt sttt st 1
5 WS-023-22 L T aT=T (S 1 TP PRRS TR 2
6 WL-007-01 Lockwasher #6 External ShakKeproof...........cocuiiiiiiieiiiiie e a e e 2
7 NS-009-07 INUE B-32 HEX..e ettt r e sr e enn e e ne e e 2
8 00-479708 Board - Printed CirCUIL..........eiieiiiie ettt e e e s e e s e e e e e e s e e eeaaeaeeeens 1
9 00-478392 Spacer - Nylon
10 WS-023-22 L2 ET g 1= (S 1 TS
11 WL-007-01 Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof...........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
12 NS-009-07 INUL B-32 HEX. .ttt b ettt et e e eb e et eae e st e e e eneenteeanneeeanne 2
13 00-873485-00001  Cover - Electrical (Without Auto ShULOff)...........ceiiiiiiiii e 1
14 00-873485-00002  Cover - Electrical (With Auto Shutoff)
15 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 8
16 00-088196-00028  Breaker - Thermal Overload (2 AMIP.). ..o eeo ettt st sae et e e e e e 1
17 00-087714-069-1  Timer - Relay (115 V.) (Auto ShUtoff ONIY).........coiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
18 WS-022-01 WaSher (2912 & 2912C).....oi e 1
19 WL-014-07 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)........uuiiuiiiiiiiiie it 1
20 NS-011-18 Nut 10-24 HeX (SST) (2912 & 2912C).....eceeeeeeieeee et rieestee ettt e e e e eneeeanneee e 1
21 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie 10
22 00-478034-00001  COVEI = BOIOM......eiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e et e e e ettt e e e eneeeeeeseeeeesnseeeesanneeeennnnennnnnnnes 1
-37- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-042-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-042-3?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873485-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873485-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088196-00028?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-069-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478034-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479708?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478392?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-022-01?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-57690 |

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY
(2912B, ML-134251)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -38-



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57690

00-478034-00001
SD-038-16

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY
(2912B, ML-134251)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof...........cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5
WWASKIET ...ttt ettt bttt e a e ettt s et e e e
Nut 6-32 Hex.
SEANAOT ... e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8
Breaker - Thermal Overload (2 AMP.). ..o ettt e e e e 1
Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (30 AMIP.) ..ttt ettt ettt e b saae st e e e e annes 1
PCB Assy. - Slicer Control BOAId.............eiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt e e 1
Cover - EIECHICAl (115 V.) i 1
Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof (SST).......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii it 1
Stop Nut 8-32 (SST)
COVET = BOMOML...ec ettt et e e e e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........ccccociiiiiiiiiic 10

-30- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478285-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088196-00028?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-042-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873485-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478034-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-031-32?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873633?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

&

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY
(2912PS, ML-134247 & ML-136175)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -40 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COVER ASSEMBLY
(2912PS, ML-134247 & ML-136175)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57089
1 WL-007-01 Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof...........oouiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
2 WS-031-32 R AT E= T 3 T USSR
3 NS-009-07 INUE B-32 HEX. ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et eae et e e es e aneen et eneeseeeneeeneenneeanneeanns
4 00-478285-00003  StANAOT......etieiiitieiti ittt bttt ettt eae et nees
5 00-478285-00002  StANAOFT......etiiiiitieiti ittt h et a et e et ea ettt e s
6 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL.
7 00-088196-00028 Breaker - Thermal Overload (2 AMP. ). ..o ettt et e te e e e sbbe e e saenbenbeeneees 1
8 00-478285-00002  StANAOFT......couiiiiiieiti ettt 2
9 SC-018-60 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1-1/8 Phil. Pan Hd...........cccoiiiiiiiiiic e 2
10 00-873169 PCB ASSY. = SCAIE......coiieii ettt e e e anee
11 00-479708 B0oard - Printed CirCUIL.........cocuiiiiiieiiiiee ettt
12 00-478392 SPACET = INYION. ...ttt ettt et e nbe et e et e e e
13 WS-023-22 L2 ET g 1= (1 1 TS
14 WL-007-01 Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof.
15 NS-009-07 INUL B-32 HEX. ..ottt ettt ettt et eae e ne et e e s e aneen e e eneesee e eeeneenneeanneeanns
16 00-873485-00001  Cover - Electrical (Without Auto SRUTOFT).........ooiiiiiii e 1
17 00-873485-00002  Cover - Electrical (With Auto ShUOFf)..........ccoiiiiiiiiie e 1
18 NS-009-07 Nut 6-32 Hex
19 NS-009-07 Nut 6-32 Hex
20 WS-023-22 L g T=T (SIS N 1 T TSP SP PP PTPRRP 1
21 WL-007-01 Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof...........cccuieiiiiiiiiiii et 1
22 00-873566 PCB Assy. - Slicer CoNtrol BOAI. ........c.uiiiiiiiieiiieiie ettt st e e e e 1
23 00-087714-042-1  Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (30 AMP.).ccuiiiieiiiieiieie sttt 1
24 WS-023-22 LT T L= 1S 1 I T USSP PPPRPPP 2
25 WL-007-01 Lockwasher #6 External Shakeproof..........ccouiiiiiiiiiiiii e 2
26 NS-009-07 INUE B-32 HEX. ..ottt ettt ettt et e ettt e e et e e em e e nneemeeeneeseeemeeeneenneeannneeanns
27 NS-011-12 Stop Nut 8-32 (SST)
28 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof (SST).......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
29 00-478034-00002  Cover - BOtOM (2912PS)......ciiiiiiiiieiei ettt sttt 1
30 00-478452 Chute - LOAA Cell ACCESS.......cooiiiiiiiiiieee ettt sttt e e e 1
31 SD-036-39 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd., Type TT (SST)...cceeeiiiiiimiiiieiieeeiiiiiiiiieiees 4
32 SD-038-16 Self-Tapping Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Hex Washer Hd., Type RL........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 10
-41 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478285-00003?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478285-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088196-00028?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478285-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873485-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873485-00002?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087714-042-1?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-031-32?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479708?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478392?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873566?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-009-07?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478452?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-036-39?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-16?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

i

=)

T

TTTa

00-478384-1 Harness - Wiring

a] [a (&)
=
EXED aD i3

© ¢ AREER © G

IDADADAT

DO O E

00-478385-1 Harness - Wiring

2712 ML-104822
2712 ML-134235
2712C ML-134237

2712PHS  ML-134238

| PL-57092 |

WIRING HARNESS
(2712 SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -42 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRING HARNESS
(2712 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57092
1 00-478280-00001  Wiring Harness

2 00-478384-00001  Wiring Harness
3 00-478385-00001  Wiring Harness

-43- F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478280-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478384-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478385-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

00-875126-1 Harness - Wiring
(2812, ML-134239, 2812C, ML-134244, 2812PS, ML-134241, & 2812CB, ML-136141)

00-914229-1 Harness - Wiring
(With Auto Shutoff And Gauge Reset)
(2812, ML-136110 & 2812PS, ML-136114)

(B ——=%) ] (O—00{ A ) (PIN 5)

@E ©; G—01 A 1 (PIN 3)
©

B L [Adcpin 1)

00-477797-1 Harness - Wiring (2812PS)

.- =

B3 et

e

= - -

00-478352 Harness - Wiring (2812PS)

PIN 1) B

PIN 2 SR | (PIN 13)

(PIN 3) =@ == PIN 1)

@I s e || @]

(PIN 5) =0 = (PIN 10D G

(PIN &) P

PIN D) | { (PIN 8) &

(PIN 8) @ 2 e @]

1N o e = eno ||T

PIN 1) =0 = (PIN 4 (]

e e Oom cnn 100]
= f Ass p

A 00-477683 Harness - Cable Display P

(2812PS, ML-134241) PL-57697

WIRING HARNESS
(2812 & 2812PS SERIES)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -44 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRING HARNESS
(2812 & 2812PS SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57697
1 00-875126-00001  Wiring Harness (ML-134239, ML-134244,..........cccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeee et AR
2 00-914229-00001  NLA - Obsolete--Wiring Harness (With Auto Shutoff and Gauge Reset) (ML-136110
LY TG 3 SO RPPPPPPPPN 1
3 00-477797-00001  WIiriNG HArNESS (2812PS).......uiieiiiieeiiiieeeieeeiteeeestee e et eessteeesaeaeessseeesnsseeessaeeesnseeeesssnnsnnennnnes 1

4 00-478352 WIiriNG HarN@SS (2812PS)......ueiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt ettt 1
5 00-477683 Wiring Harness (2812PS, ML-134241).....ccuiiiieeie ittt 1

_45 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875126-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477797-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478352?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477683?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

HOME SWITCH

GAUGE PATH

PILOT LIGHT

START/STOP
SWITCH

CAF

EAF

00-873639 Harness - Wire Upper

%.

00-873640

WIRING HARNESS
(2912 ML-136111, ML-136113)
(2912B ML-134251)

Harness - Wire Lower

PL-57696 |

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)

- 46 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRING HARNESS
(2912 ML-136111, ML-136113)
(2912B ML-134251)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57696

1 00-873639 WIirNG HArNESS (UPPEI)... ittt ettt ettt ettt e e 1

2 00-873640 WIirNG HArNESS (LOWE)... ..ottt ettt et sttt e e e 1

_47 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873639?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873640?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

00-873726-1 Harness - Wiring Lower (With Auto Shutoff)

é] [u]u] C!éﬂ [mfu]u}

)

|

00-873551-1 Harness - Wiring Top (With Auto Shutoff)

o &
DD DEEE )
O O TY9T © ©

| |l

o TPo

(ONO}

00-873725-1 Harness - Wiring Lower (Without Auto Shutoff)

o
:[If

PL-57107 | 00-873550-1 Harness - Wiring Top (Without Auto Shutoff)

WIRING HARNESS

(2912 ML-134245, ML-136111, ML136113)

(2912C ML-134248)

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -48 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WIRING HARNESS
(2912 ML-134245, ML-136111, ML136113)
(2912C ML-134248)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57107
1 00-873726-00001  Wiring Harness Lower (With Auto ShUtoff)............coooiiiiiii e 1

2 00-873551-00001  Wiring Harness Top (With Auto ShUtOff )..........ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
3 00-873725-00001  Wiring Harness Lower (Without Auto Shutoff)....
4

00-873550-00001  Wiring Harness (Top (Without Auto Shutoff )

- 49 - F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873726-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873551-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873725-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873550-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

(PIN 186) = (PIN 186)
(PIN 15) (PIN 15)
PIN 14 (PIN 14)
(PIN 13) [ = (PIN 13)
O8] ewnine = e @
o] (PIN 11) PIN 11)
(PIN 10) (PIN 10)
IB (PIN 9) pe = (PIN 9) E
(PIN 8) (PIN 8)
PIN 7) k= = (PIN 7)
IE] ] (PIN 6) (PIN 8) E’ ]
PIN 5) PIN 5) m}
= (PI bl
R o |os
§
PIN 2) [E : = (PIN 2) ]
il = 00-479783 Harness - Cable Display BN )
O—E—=n
B—>0© O—E>—@
B—E&D>—0Q O—&»

00-873785-1 Harness - Auto/Manual Switch

7 n |

plalalals

DO O O

00-873779-1 Harness - Lower Wiring

=
EIEIEICENE

a2
-8

D

é

O—®0

(D=(G0cH=00{ A ) (PIN 5)
D=Goc D=0 A (PN 1)

00-479786-1 Harness - Power Input

L]

1-2—4 ]

00-479784-1 Harness - Scale/Control Board

WIRING HARNESS
(2912PS, ML-134247)

J3
CK

45

[0

PL-57105 |

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015) -50 -



2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57105

1

oo wWN

PART NO.

00-479783

00-873785-00001

00-479785-00001

00-873779-00001

00-479786-00001
00-479784-00001

WIRING HARNESS
(2912PS, ML-134247)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Harness - Cable DiSPIay.........c.cooii ittt e 1
Harness - Auto/Manual SWItCh...........cccuiiiiiiiiii e 1
HArNEss - UPPEr WIMNG......ccueiiiieiiieiee ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
[ E= T Lo I oAV AT oo PP 1
HArNESS = POWET INPUL. ...ttt e e e e e e enbe e e e e e aaaaans 1

Scale/Control Board Wiring Harness

-51-

F-43081 Rev. E (September 2015)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873785-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479785-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873779-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479784-00001?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479783?pt-manual=HOB-2000-Series_pm.pdf

2000 SERIES SLICERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43081 Rev. E SEPTEMBER 2015 PRINTED IN U.S.A.





